# CITY OF LAWRENCE

## **Police Merit Commission**

# GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

October 17, 2022

6:00 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

Call to order

Pledge of allegiance

Determination of quorum

**Comments of Commission Members** 

Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting on August 8, 2022

Unfinished Business - None

### **New Business**

- a. Proposed Amendment to Police Merit Commission Rules: Article 1
- b. Proposed Amendment to Police Merit Commission Rules: Article 2
- Request the Professional Standards Division Commander act as the agent for the Merit Commission during the hiring process
- d. Request that the designated professional service company be Fire and Police Selection, Inc. (FPSi) for both written exam and oral interview
- e. Request the Police Aptitude and Character Test (PACT) be adopted as the aptitude test for 365 days at the time of first written exam is administered

Performance Recognition Comments of the Police Chief Citizens' Comments Adjournment The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 828 0898 3931 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <a href="mailto:kwalton@cityoflawrence.org">kwalton@cityoflawrence.org</a> or call 317-542-4470.